PETITEYN FOR ZONING VASANCE

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS i
22

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1 or we,... Charles.d.-—diller. ... legal owner__of the property sluate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereot,

Vartance from Section. B2 {1 Larctn oorame .

£ 5,16

hereby petition for

f4. T8 .yeTd. LOT . 10t. 2

-#&rd.for.lotl.of.g.Ser

ed _of the reguired 39!,

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Luw of Baltimore County; for the

following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty;

This belug o pleca of lend left over from ount Ridge development.
€ s of tie lot is mueh gresier them the required

to build this dwellinmg. It is beceuss the way

beine more to eitler side.

suell verience esked for is

il¢ e home in keeping with

s my living requiresents cnd would effom Dultipare

7 considerable revemue in texes. | 4

ed, this would
el htorhood, ga

sen attached description dor

Property is (o be pasted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. b
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, eic., upen Sling of-this !
petition, and further agree 1o and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of «» / t
ote County adopled pursuant to the Zonlng Law For Baltimore County. = e,

N .4
2 ;
Chaslew. . fo. 2D Ll e i
________________ A S B TR
Contract purchaser Tegal Owner

Mdmﬁ;.;:ﬂ,l,‘gwlﬁﬂ.ﬂ....é'kfdé‘

Aty Ao R AID
Preve we7-@883

Petilioner’s Altorney

heX ..., 196772 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
o] v The Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in tw * newspapers of general circulation through.
" “out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that 1% public hearing be had before the Zoning
ner of Baliimare County in Room 108, County Office Building In Towson, Baltimars

‘U!‘J}’E REGEIVED FOR FILING

y

""" Zoning Commissioner of Raitimore County.
© 2t
12/0{72

{over)

MR

MCCARTY & MCCARTY

ATTORNEYS AND COUNLCLORS AT Law :
1606 FIEEOERICK AOAD

SVILLE. MARYLAND 21228

Henay McCamTY
THOMAR BOWIE MECARTY

July 23, 1973

Truemuoue: Misseway 7-8303

M20TSM

Mzr. James E. Dyer
Baltimore County Office of
Planning and Zoning
Jefferscr Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

ZOMING DEPLATMENT

Rer No. 73-139-A (Item No. 68)
Charles W. Miller, et ux Petitioneers
for variance

Dear Mr. Dyer:

Mr. Alexander Schmick, the protestant in the above captioned
matter, has informed this oifice that he does not intend to
appeal this decision to the County Board of Appeals.

He has asked me to request that your office return the plat
which he cupplied to the commission when he presented his
protest, You may send the plat to this office.

I also wish to thank you for the courtesy extended to
Mr. Schmick and this office during the proceeding.

Vary truly yours,

c‘\’@o-\m_\'.é. M‘?-T\L\

Thomas B. McCarty y

.

ey

iue

cc: Department of Public Works
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES i BEFORE THE
Sw /S of Garden Ridge Raad,
167.03' W of Mount Ridge Road -
1st District

DEPUTY ZONING

Charles W, Miller, et ux - ¢ COMMISSIONER
Petitioners
NO. 73-138-A (ltem No, 68) : oF

BALTIMORE COUNTY

This Potition represents a request Lo permit rear yard setbacks of
9.58 fect and 5.16 feet for Lot Nos. 1 and 2, respectively. Said Lots, also
known as "Parcel A" of the "Mount Ridge" subdivision, are located on the
southwest side of Garden Ridge Road, in the First Election District of Balti- |
more Gounty.

Testimony indicated that the subject parcel is the residue land left
over from the development of the above referenced group home subdivision.
The parcel contains more than ample area for the proposed semi-detached
dweilings. However, the shape of the lot, which has 137.17 feet of road
frontage with an avorage depth of only 58. 32 feet, is not adaptable to the min-
imum requirements for e rear yard setback. All other setbacks, front and

side yards, can be more than amply complied with.
Mr. Alexander Schmick, the owner of a large tract of land that abuts
| the rear of the subject parcel, was the only Protestant present at the hearing.
3 He objected to a five (5) fout rear yard adjacent to his property and felt that

rading for the proposed dwelling would create problems with the natural

|’ llow of water drainage. He did indicate that the problem could possibly be

solved if a wall were and other p taken.
During the hearing, the possibility of a property ‘ ransaction hetween
#Mr, Schmick and the Petitioners arosc. Since such a transaction could nulli-
) | fy the need for the requested Variances, it was agreed that the Order would

1 be held sub curia. However, they could not reach an agreement on the value

of the land, and the Order is now being written.

BALTIMORE COUNTY. VIARYLAND
EXECUTIVE OFFICE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

* July 27, 1973

Ms. Della Schmick
137 Cherrydell Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21228

Dear Ms. Schmick: A

Mr. Anderson asked me to acknowledge your lettez of July 24,
Although the County Executive is not permitted to become involved
in zoning cases pending before the Zoning Commissioner or the
Zoning Board of Appeals, I will, in order to be of a tance to you,
forward copies of your letter to Mr. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Com-
missioner; Mr. James Dyer, Deputy Zoning Commissioner and
Mr. John Slowik, Chairman, Board of Appeals, 8o that they will be
uware of your views related to the case described in your letter.

To further assist you, I must advise you that a letter cannot be
considered as evidence at the hear J befnre the Board of Appeals
and that if you wish to follow througk with your appeal, you should
be prepared to personally testify and/or prescnt other expert testimony
to substantiate the basis of your appeal. Since [ am not permitted to
give you legal advice, [can only suggest that you further discuss this
matter with your attorney.

If additional information is desired, please feel welcome to
contact this office at any time.

cercly, o

Morton Klasmer
Administrative Assistant
. to County Executive
Kim
ce; Mr. DiNenn,
Mr. Dyer J‘
Mr, Slowik

In considering the requested Variances, one must consider the fact
that this property has been vacant for several years and, consequently, has

not been maintained in the same manner as other improved lots in the developt

ment and would, in all p ¥+ be mare with the neighborhood

if improved, even though the rear yards were not of normal size. ‘
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of

Baltimore County, this ___Z~% day of July, 1973, that the herein poti-

tioned for Variances, to permit rear yard sctbacks of 9.58 feet and 5,16 feet
for Lot Nus. 1 and 2, respectively, in lieu of the required fifty (50) foet,
should be and the same are GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order,
subject te the approval of a sitc plan by the Department of Public Works and.

the Office of Planning and Zonlng.

o /™

I -

( st Al

Deputy Zoning Commissidner of
Baltirore County
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SESCRLITIO

OUNT RIDGR, PIRST DISTRICT,
HYLA

Beginning for the same on the Jouthwest side of Owrden Hidge

@ at the distance of 187.03 feet weasured Korthwssterly slong

the “suthwest sids of Oarden Aldge Hoad froa & polnt of curve on

taa veateramcst side of Noumb “ldge dosd. and abown ca flat of Hount
ildge, resorded among toe Land Hecords of Sultlzwre Count in Plac
Book OsLeBe Ho. 18, follo 86, snd running thence and blvding on the
Youthwest slde of Garden Hidge fowd, and relerrin; tne courses of
this desoription to che Haltimers County Orid Meridlan, North 36
begrees 25 Minutes B0 Scconds iers E7.17 feet to the nutline of
Fargel “A" as shown on zsid Flat, thence leaving Uarden fldgs “=ud
and bloding on the cutlines of ssid rareel "4" the two following
courses and dlstances: South 63 Jegrees 09 imules 50 Seconds

42,13 foot and South 23 Uegrees S0 Minvies 30 seeon.s Last 98,58

‘ust

Test, o= thense leavipg tho cutline and runniog for & liue of
division scross sald Fareel "A" North 53 Degrees 36 Winuiea 40
Seconds sast €3.08 fe

to the plaee of beglaning.
elng the Lortimssteramost portiss of Farcel “A" as shown

on the ilab hereim referred to.

) .
BALIIMORE COUNTY, MAR‘!LA)ND

INTER-OFFICE ZORRESPONDENCE

TO.. Mr: Date..... Decembac 8, 1972

FROM.____ Frank H. Fisher, Planner

sumsect. _ Petition #73-139-A.  Southwest side of Garden Ridge Rood 167.03 Feet Wast of
Mount Ridge Rood.
Petition for variance for rear yords.
Petit"oners - Charles W. ond Victoria M. Miller

Ist District

HEARING: Monday, December 11, 1972 (10.30 A.M.)

The s1ff - he Office of Plonning and Zanirg ha: revi i i
o AR :r.:ml::nh.e" rg har reviewad the subject petition
Tre subject property is known a3 Porcel A of Mont Ridge Subdivision recorded
in the lst District of Baltimore County. In order fo divide Parcel A into two
sp:;: lots a3 propesed by the pefitioner, o resubdivision of Parcel A is
required.

It is sggested by this office that the property owner take steps to resubdivide
Parcel A bafore moking o request for variance for the rear yard.. If the cwner
could not obrain the recorded plat for the twa lots, Tt would appeor that variances.
would not be necessory.

FHF:zrw

MICROFILMED
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et |7 e 468 (19ma9my
l b Balttmars @ . Sargland ‘: P‘r::n;ty Owner: Charles W, Miller
4 Brpartirent @f Publie Waorks { November 9, 1972
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE 15 COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING 1 |
TOWSON, MARYLANG 21204 | Storm Drains:
Bersca of Bngineering Sto
Novenbar 1, 1972 i ELLIWOATH M. DIVER. B & Coigr Novesber 9, 1972 The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent) P

| to prevent creatirg any nuisances or damsges to adjacent properties, cspecia the
H concentration of surface waters, Correction of any problem which -;,- nmltﬁ:’w

Hr, Charles W, Hiller Hr. S. Erie DiNenna | inproper grading or 4 installat; .
3501 Ataneds Circle Zontré Conntestonar | Legraper gradlng or {nproser insallation of drairige f4cilities, would be the £l ;
. Baltinore, Maryland 21218 | ounty Office Puilding 7
_.,NE, h‘,'_ ",:Lm_ a2, i Towson, Maryland 2120k | Hater and Sanitary Sewer: %
" RE: Varfance Petition
Item H Re: Ttem #68 (1972-1973) Fublic water su and sanitary sewe
wkuners Charles W Miller - Patitioner i Property Ouers Cicrles W, Hiller BEy T e S LR A
: Garden Rdge Poad, 1i7' ¥, of Mount Ry . e Yary owly
wrsu o Dear Hr. Wiliers | Prosent Zoning: D.R. 10,7 BEAMA Y ‘ i
ENGREERING Proposed Zoning: ce from Sextion 21k.1b to permit | s 3
P The Zonlng Advi sory Comnittes has raviewsd the plans a rear yard for Lot #1 of 9,587 and a rear yard of 516 [ .
TR BTN RE submi tted with the above referenced petition and has made an for Lot #2 instead of mequired So¢ { ISWORTH N, DIVER, P.E,
1416 koans cownssios | on site flald fnspection of the propartys The following commnts District: 1st Ko. Acres: B212.67 sq. ft. | Chief, Purvsu of Engineering
i are a result of this review and imoection. — |
FlE P T . —_— ar Hre DiNenna: | END1EAM:FWR: c% 2
” — he subject property 13 located on the southwest s{de of .
ASALTE RERAATMERT Garden Ridge Road, 117 feet north of Ridge Road, Tha subject oftien ot Llouing commants bre furnished in regard to tho plat submitted to tags § O-Hf Key Sheet
PROJECT FLAANING property 13 an unimproved OR 10,5 lot that contains 8212 square ce for review by the Zoning Advisory Conmittse in connetion with the mubject itsn. B W 18 Position Sheet
sirwisr | fest of property, The patitioner proposes to build ene semi- - - SW 2 T Topo
i e detached cwelling with a rear yard setback of 5.1 feet for Hengralc 101 Tax vap :
i one dwalling and & rear yerd setback of 9.58 for the other i L
DG ARIISTRATION dwelling. Thers are existing row homes to the south of the ¢ 1963 plan should be revisnd and updated. The revised plan snould indicate i
INOESTRAL subject site a J on the opsosite side of Garden fidge Road, “’-_’;::"‘ property outlines, ownarships and use, all neighbortne houses or buildings ;
DEVELOPUENT The property to the rear {3 imoroved with 'ndividual brick ::1;-, Y paving, existing alley and existing public utilities, as required per the ! s
and frame dwellings with other group homes Further to the north, ok List. =%
Curb and gutter exists along Gardan Ridge Foad at this location. n :
However, no sidewalks hsve besn extended fr front of the subject aprears that a mibdivision plat may be required in connection with this > B
. Foifersg,vhich srpears s Farced "AY on the recorded plat of Yount Eidgo (G.Luf, 18 .
This patition Is accepted for filing, howsvar, ft should be
noted that {F the proposed dwelling vers furned 908 & reater rear Hghuaye: x
yard could be estabiTshed o1 though varisnces nouid stiil be . T e " -
Faquired. oad 18 an extsting County road which termt
boundary of thie Parcel of land, This moad coramcts ¥ith b Liofact (1o il 2 %
This patition i3 accepted for filing on tha date of the easterly to Taylor Avenue. &
enclosed filing certificate. Notice of the hearing dite anc time, e
which will be held not less than 30, nor more than 90 days after = highvsy improvemants are required. However, sidowslk is requ
the data on the filing cartificate, will be forwerded to you in ::“"'mwr:::m‘:: sl the frvntage of tils property. Pbbars Wy oamarn 2
tha near future. . wali, ourb 2nd gutter, entrance, apron, etc., i :
Vith the developaent of this site will be the full rabponstbllity o vhe peviesoner. 1
Vary """a%':: Sedimant Cantrol: ! 1
A By
Development of this property through strippi,
ng, grading and stabilizaty 1 | 4
o 4. orvaon, B, Tesult in @ sadisent pollution problsm, damaping private and publis }wldl.n‘;na:o:::ﬁ:unu I :
Chafrman, She ng Jroperty. A grading permit 13, therefors, necessary for all grading, incliding { g
30190 Zoning Advisory Comlttes Fping of top soil. t e
Enclasure t t
£ i MICROFILMED 2
EICRU ! 5
|

MICROFILMED

—ye—— e ey

T T — PP

A —BAI.TIMOEE COUNTYn Mm | | Taltimars Tannty, Sargland /

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND | DepartMENT OF HEALTH——— BALTIMORE COUNTY OFPICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING SFFICE OF THE BULDINGS BNGINEER
JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 :
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENCINEERING ‘A V. Quimby TOWSON, MARYLAND 21104
ciing Director wmang & BT
el 4. Curronn. PE W T. MeLzee JEFFERSON BUILDING DOMALD 2 ROC”, M., AN He r 3, 1972
cron v Taashe s TOWEON, MARYLAND 21304 October 25, 1972 St osesbe:
utheiome Bl oy b
Sebe W1 November 10, 1972 -
Towsen, i, 11304
P 1

Mr. 5. Eric DiNennc, Zoning Commissioner

1972 | § e ks Zoning Advisory Commi tee ¥, 8. Erio Difiemna, Zoning Comissicnor
Hovember 3, Mr. S. Eric DiNeona, Zoning Comm Creer Qs Bl Ol:'l‘«ofﬂmimmﬁwm offioe :?'ézmm““ﬁi"
0ffice of Planning and Zoming I Oomrte b | Baltimore County Office Building Lttty it
Hr. S. Eric Dileana County Otfice Building o] Towson, Marylond 21204 lan: 2130,
pefthi oiries Bt ing : Towson, Marylend 21204 TR - ’-‘“"l Duilding
. DiNenna
Towson, Maryland 21204 Sems e Ras Dear Mr. IsNemna; A

Comments on ltem /68, Zoning Advisary Commities Mesting, October 17, 1972, Corments on Item #68, Zening Advisory Gommittee Meeting, October 17, 1972

Re: Item 68 - ZAC :u:;:z:;slz. Hﬁer Comments on Item 68, Zoning Advisory Committee Hesting, e el are as fallowss
Lm‘:@:%m M. of Mount Ridge Road October 24, 1972, are as followa: lows: 4 :
Varisnce Troa Section Z1ib o pomlt s Proparty Owner: Charles W. Millar B e T, ot Mowrt Rldce. ot :
rear yard for il of 9. E Locati . n Garden Ridge Road. . of Moun e
af 5.16% for Lot £2 instead of req. 50° e e . “:"z“f,f”wfsn‘fm;"’" Read A17 N oF Meimi Ridos flood Frevet Jmings DRIGS s.;u . o i -
Blateietst e e ey (AueclRidge Kond Proposed Zoning: Variance from Section 214.1b o parmit  rear yard for e etion T1LilD fo Baei s P i ter %
resen ng: D. . . | g -
Dear Hr. DiNenna: Propsed Zoning: Vaciance from Ssction 214.1b to perait ‘I:Ph:dn::.iﬂ_:s;:-urmdoﬁ.!b for Lot 72 instead of required 0!
Mo traffic problems are anticipated from the requested variances. ; izgr‘y:rio:ohh:z.:t.:fng-z-q“;::‘-ﬂ::" yard of District 1 g District: 1 *
& 3 = Mo, Acres: 8212,6 feot
Nory Sruly iyeurss g:“:::u-l 8,212.67 sq.ft bles e, RILAT gRwSl) ’ i i g
¥ i x % kA S "When iy ia to ba the shall with %
4 V) ;o | 1t Is suggestsd by this effica that the building be redesigned. The building should a1 ble requirensnts of Baltimore County Bullding Code snd Regulations”.
? -5/4{ '7 — be built leagthwise ocross the |at, which would create a building width of 57 fsst L . TS DoAY Bt Ating
Hlchae! s. Flanigan Since metropolitzi water and sewer are svailabl . to and a bullding depth of 12.33 feer, : :
Traffic Engineer Associate the site, no health hazard is anticlipated. 4

MSF:inc

Very truly yours,

f) .
R o SN o :
8 H. Davlin, Director Proje :t Planning Division
BUREAU OF ENVIROKMENTAL SERVICES Office " Planning and Zoning Sincerely,

HVs:mm

C g PegpFpr

€. Blmer Eoppert, Jr.
Bwildings Engineer, (Acting)

MICROFIL Mg
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.____. Boveaber.23. . L1972

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed sdvestisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper-printed
and published k. Towson, Baltimore County, Md., aceckxmh

day of .. Decamber

appearing on the____ 277 _day of......... Haveaber __

220 TR

Maniger.

Cost of Advertisement, $... .-

Mot
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Cos

lished in Baltimore County, Maryland, onee o week for

the same was inse:

o in the issucf

Yovember 22

aoven{] CU N1 IE S

CATONSVILLE, MD. 21228 Hov. 27, 19 72

TIHIS 15 TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
5. B ! fonor

was inserted in THE CATONSVILLE TIMES, a weekly newspaper pub-

19
;i 1

—— £

:u::o:: EOUNTY, MARYLAND M. 5824

| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

4
] :ﬂlﬂmﬁ COUNTY, MARYLAND

. OF Fi - AEVENUS Divesion

= ? MISCELLANEOUS CaAsH RECEIPT

cave_ Bovi 2,
70 200 BT accouwr 01662

| oare__De2. 5, 1572

T accountllef62

M. 5830
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PETITION MAPPING PROGRESY SHEET
IONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Criginal Duplicate Trocing

. - FUNCTION e ,:... o Tom T by [ o [ oy
oween, Marylsnd p Descriptions checked and

_ cutline plotted cn map

County 0ffice Buttat :
111 N, Chesapeake Aves
Towson, Meryland 21204

Distriet. / .sf:.“‘,

posted tor: £ ARBILL 4

Your Petition has been received and accepted for filing

this 24ak by ;
Petition number udded to oy of St 9
= e outline
vetitioner: &R L S Al Mutlk R,
- Denied s 5
5 : Granted by

1;-1-" Conat 331 oner
ZC, BA, GC, GA
Mo T RedtE Rd.. .

Remarks:

Potl tioner e Cherles ¥, Miller )
i —— e P
, Reviewed by: Revised Flans:
Pusted by

RN Potitlonarts Attornay
Date of return. D C. . Y. (FT2

Change in outline or description___Yes | { ———e Reviewsd by /
No 4 t + .
Map # | 'y Commf ttee £ o

. - W1 CROF 11 e , i

Previous case

~ e e
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